
REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, MYSURU – 570 006 
(A Constituent Unit of National Council of Educational Research & Training, New Delhi) 

(Campus & Welfare Section) 
 

F.No.3/ST/SV/C&W/RIEM/22-23                                         Dated: 26-07-2022 
 

NOTIFICATION 
 

INVITING SEALED TENDER FOR DISPOSAL OF OBSOLETE/UNSERVICEABLE /SCRAP ITEMS  

Sealed Tenders are invited from the registered/ reputed firms from Karnataka State for Disposal of 
OBSOLETE/UNSERVICEABLE /SCRAP ITEMS in two bid system Technical and Financial Bids. 
Tender Application form and materials details are available in C & W Section, RIE Mysuru. (Iron items 
,pipes , motors &scrap materials)   

 
Tender Document (Non Transferrable) can be obtained from C& W Section, 

Regional Institute of Education, Manasagangothri, Mysuru -570 006 on all working days 
between 10.00am to 4.30 pm by remittance Tender Fee of Rs-500.00 (Rupees – Five hundred) 
only Non Refundable) by way of demand draft /banker cheque drawn on any (Nationalized 
Bank) in favor of Principal RIE Mysore. 

Complete Tender Documents can also be downloaded from our website 
www.riemmysore.ac.in  reference only and demand draft towards the cost of Tender 
Document should be submitted along with the tender at the time of submission of 
Technical Bid, the deprived of tender document of tender document fee will not be 
considered. 

The Principal, RIE Mysore reserve the right to accept or reject any or all bids in part 
or in full without assigning any reason whatsoever.   

SL 
No 

Detail Schedule of the Document  Date and Time  

01 Date of commencement of Issue of Tender Document  26.07.2022- 10am  
02 Last date of submission of Sealed Tender( Technical and 

Financial bid both) 
16.08.2022 – 1pm  

03 Date of opening of Sealed Tender (Technical Bid)  17.08.2022  -  3 pm  
04 Date of Opening Sealed Tender (Financial Bid)  18.08.2022  -  3pm/ or 

announced later   
05 Fee for Tender Document (Non refundable )  Rs-500.00 only 

 Terms and conditions accepted to me 

 

Seal and Signature of the firm  

1 



REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, MYSURU-570 006  

(A Constituent Unit of National Council of Educational Research & Training, New Delhi) 

(Campus & Welfare Section)  

                                        TECHNICAL BID 

Reference Tender Notification dated: 26.07.2022 published in the Institute Website 
www,riemysore.ac.in 

TENDER APPLICATION FOR SEALED TENDER FOR DISPOSAL OF OBSOLETE, 
UNSERVICEABLE  AND SCRAP ITEMS FOR RIE, MYSURU -570 006 

01 Name of the Proprietor  and registration  
Number of the Firm       :---------------------------- 

       02 Nationality                     :---------------------------- 

       03 Name of the Firm                                                           :----------------------------- 

       04 Address with pin code and phone No                       :----------------------------- 

                                                                                                        ------------------------------ 

                                                                                                        ------------------------------ 

                                                                                                        ------------------------------ 

       05 Tender Application Fee Rs-500.00                            : DD No--------------------- 

                                                                                                     Date ----------------------- 

                                                                                                     Name of the Bank ------------------------- 

       06 G.S.T Number                                                               : --------------------------------------        

       07 PAN Card Number                                                       :-------------------------------------- 

       08 Detail of submission  of EMD in the form of Demand Draft for Rs-10,000/- 

            DD No--------------------- 

            Date ----------------------- 

             EMD from any Nationalized Bank  

            Name of the Bank ------------------------- 

       09  Rates to be  quoted per piece/ Unit/ Kg ( both in figure and words): as enclosed thereafter. 

        Place:  

        Date:  

    Terms and conditions accepted to me  

 

Seal and Signature of the Firm 

 

2. 



             Terms and conditions: 

01. The Tender should be submitted in a sealed covers (2 covers separately) super scribing 
as TECHINICAL BID for Disposal of obsolete, unserviceable and scrap items and 
Financial Bid for Disposal obsolete, unserviceable and scrap items and FINANCIAL BID  

02. The materials/items offered for disposal are on “AS IS WHERE IS CONDITION”. 
03. The bidder may inspect the items/materials on any working days from 26.07.2022              

to 16.08.2022 between 10,00am to   12.30 pm  and 3-pm to 4-30pm by prior appointment 
to satisfy themselves or otherwise about quality and conditions of the materials items 
offered. No complaints in this regard whatsoever will be entertained after the Tenders 
are submitted or before materials / items lifted. No request for samples or inspection 
after the submission of the tender will be accepted. 

04. Tenders should clearly quote their rates lump sum/lot wise, kg/ per piece wise/ as per 
the annexure as asked for both in figure and words  inclusive of Taxes and Duties, any 
overwriting in rates or any change and or/ alteration without attestation liable to 
culminate in the outright rejection of the tender. In case there are any error between the 
amount specified and words, the higher of the two will be taken as consideration.  

05. E.M.D /Bid Security Rs-10,000.00/- shall accompany the bids in the form of Demand 
Draft/ Bankers Cheque, bid without E.M.D/Bid Security Rs-10,000.00 only will be 
summerly rejected. No interest will accrue on the EMD so Deposited.  

06. Certification that the firm is not b black listed from the CEO of the firm/ Notary shall be 
submitted.    

07. EMD of the Successfully bidder /s will be kept with us and will be returned after 
satisfactory completion of the order. In case of deviation of the terms and conditions the 
recovery shall be made out of the EMD Deposited. In case the tendered materials are not 
lifted within the specified date and time, ground rent equal to Rs-100.00 per lot per day 
will be charged to the successful bidder for a further period of 7 days. The materials not 
so removed will be treated as abandoned lots and the EMD and other sums paid for the 
lot will be forfeited without any reference to the bidder. For such abandoned lots, The 
PRINCIPAL RIE Mysore shall have the right to resell. EMD of unsuccessful parties will 
be returned within 45 Days of the Opening of the Tender.  

08. Force Majeure: Notwithstanding the provision of the contract, the bidder/firm shall 
not liable for forfeiture of its EMD or abandoned as stated. If and to the extent that, it’s 
delay in performances or other failure to perform its obligation under the contract is 
the result of an event of Force Majeure. If a force majeure arises, the firm shall 
promptly notify the RIEM, in writing of such conditions and cause thereof.Unless 
otherwise directed by REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION MYSORE in writing, 
the firm shall continue to perform its obligation under the contract as for as is 
reasonably practical, and shall seek all reasonable alternative means for performance 
not prevented by the Force Majeure event.    

09. The materials will  be allowed to be lifted between 10.00am to 5.00pm on any working 
day, no picking, choosing sorting will be allowed in the premise for the disposal of the 
lots.  

10. Mis–description or error in quantity will not be invalidated a sale. A proportionate 
refund will be made to the bidder when the number delivered is less than that have been 
specified in the tender.  

11. The Labour, transport and other arrangements will have to be made by the bidder at 
their risk, cost, and responsibility.  

12. The successful bidder or authorised representative will be allowed to take delivery.  
13. The Principal, RIE, Mysore reserves the right of withdrawing from the sale of any 

materials/ items or lots at any stage without assigning any reasons thereof.                           3. 



 
14. Any loss or damage if occurred to the Institute property during the course of removing   
      the items shall be made good at the cost of the concerned bidder. 

15. The tender duly completed as per the instructions given therein will be received up  
       to the date mentioned on Ist page of the Tender Document at C& W Section, RIE,  
       Mysore. 

16. Tenders so received will be opened in the presence of the bidders on the date and time  
       mentioned in the Ist page of the Tender Document and required document as asked  
       must be submitted or otherwise the tender will be summerly rejected.  

17. Sealed tenders super scribed with “Disposal of Unserviceable and scrap items “on the  
       outer covers of the envelopes addressed to the Principal RIE Mysore may be submitted  
       at C & W Section of the RIE Mysore.  

18. The Principal, RIEM reserves the right to accept or reject any or all, the tenders without  
       assigning any reason thereof.  

19. All disputes relating to the Tender shall be reference to sole arbitrator to be appointed  
       by the principal, whose decision will be binding on both the parties  

20. All disputes arising out of this tender shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts  
       only.  

21. Tenders without acceptance of the Terms and conditions stipulated above are liable to  
       be rejected. 

     22.    Conditional Tenders and Tenders having the deviation in the Tender Terms and  
     conditions liable to be rejected.  

23. Last date  for submission of sealed tender is on 16.08.2022 Up to 1.pm  Date and time 
of the opening of Technical tenders is 17.08.2022 at 3 pm                  

24.     Bid/ Tender received  after the stipulated date and time will not be entertained. 
25.     Technical Bid should contain firm Registration copy, Pan Copy, DD/Banker’s Cheque 

              for Tender Fee of Rs- 500.00 only and EMD/ Bid Security of Rs-10,000.00 only etc       
              should be submitted separately in a sealed cover.  

26.    Financial Bid should contain only price list should be submitted separately in a sealed   
              cover.  
 
 

Administrative Officer  
 
 
Terms and conditions acceptable to me: 
 

Seal and Signature of the Firm  
 

 
 
 

   ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  
 
Received a Demand Draft/ Pay Order  bearing No --------------------------dated----------------------
- 
------- for  a sum of Rs-500.00 ( Five hundred only) only drawn on --------------------( Name of 
the bank) -------------------- towards the application fee ( Non – Refundable )  
 
            4. 

 



        

         REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION MYSORE – 570 006  

FINANCIAL BID /PRICE BID TO BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY WITH SEALED COVER  
 
NAME OF THE BIDDER: 
  
ADDRESS: 
 
PHONE NUMBER:  

SL No  Name of the items  Qty  Rate to be 
quoted for  

Rate 
quoted  

1.  Old Unserviceable wires   2 Lot  lump sum  
2.  Aluminium wires  2 Lot  Lump sum   
3.  Mercury light  09 Nos  Per piece  
4.  Unserviceable Geyser  16 Nos  Per piece  
5.  Old Tube light fitting 2’ 80 Nos  Per piece  
6.  Old Tube light fitting  4’ 450 Nos  Per piece  
7.  Iron Gate  04 Nos  Per piece  
8.  Old Motor  03 Nos  Per piece  
9.  Old Ceiling Fan  438Nos  Per piece  
10.  Wood Electric Box with switch and 

fitting   
174 Boxes  Per piece  

11.  Metal Electric Box with switch and 
fitting   

239 Boxes  Per piece  

12.  Iron Windows 3’-3” x 5’-10” 170 pieces  Per piece  
13.  Iron shutter  1’-10” x 3’-2” 120 pieces  Per piece  
14.  Iron shutter  1’-7” x 3’-10” 593 pieces  Per piece  
15.  Window Mess  1 lot  per kg  
16.  Cast iron pipe  1 lot  Per kg   
17.  GI pipe ( length)  1 lot  Per kg   
18.  Iron Pole ( length)  8 Nos  Per kg  
19.  Iron Angler (i section )  4Nos  Per kg  
20.  Iron Ventilator 2’x 3’.6” 73 Nos  Per piece   
21.  Iron Shutter 2’6” x 6’ 1 No’s  Per piece  

Terms and conditions acceptable to me.  

 

Seal and signature of the firm/ bidder  

 

 

 


